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Public record of meetings and speaking engagements of
Chair Petra Hielkema, 2026

Date Engagement Topic Location Hospitality

Meeting with Bridget Gainer, Global Head of Public Affairs

General exchange and vie i
12/01/2026 & Policy at AON xchang views Virtual No
15/01/2026 Meeting with Mr. Gareth Turan, Bank of England General supervisory priorities Virtual No
15/01/2026 Rathaus Rémer Frankfurt New Year’s Reception Frankfurt am Main Beve?'r?ges toall
participants
16/01/2026 Call with Loan Market Association (LMA) PEPP, IORP, Securitisation Virtual No
16/01/2026 Radboud University of Nijmegen (NL) Group visit Frankfurt am Main No
i i SIU, Solvency IlI; Macroeconomic
16/01/2026 Meeting with Jeanette Sch\{va?mberger, State Secretary : y ' Virtual No
at the European Federal Ministry of Finance environment and risks



Date

19/01/2026

20/01/2026

20/01/2026

21/01/2026

21/01/2026

21/01/2026

21/01/2026

27/01/2026

30/01/2026

Engagement

Meeting with France Assureurs

Meeting with European Consumer Organisation (BEUC)

Speech at EFAMA’s European Retirement Week

EFAMA - Board meeting and Q&A

Meeting with Thea Utoft, Insurance Europe

Meeting with Council of Bureaux

Meeting with James John, International Monetary Fund

College of Europe

Meeting with ICI Global Affairs

Topic

General priorities

General priorities

Pension adequacy, pension gaps,
IORP Il and PEPP

Pension adequacy, pension gaps,
IORP Il and PEPP

Update on regulatory topics

Signing of EIOPA- Council of Bureaux
Memorandum of Understanding

SIU; MIS package; cooperation with
neighbouring countries

Group visit

General priorities

Location

Paris

Brussels

Brussels

Brussels

Brussels

Brussels

Brussels

Frankfurt am Main

Brussels

Hospitality

No

No

Beverages to all
participants

No

No

No

No

No

No
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