

Public record of meetings and speaking engagements of Chair Petra Hielkema, 2026

Date	Engagement	Topic	Location	Hospitality
12/01/2026	Meeting with Bridget Gainer, Global Head of Public Affairs & Policy at AON	General exchange and views	Virtual	No
15/01/2026	Meeting with Mr. Gareth Turan, Bank of England	General supervisory priorities	Virtual	No
15/01/2026	Rathaus Römer Frankfurt	New Year's Reception	Frankfurt am Main	Beverages to all participants
16/01/2026	Call with Loan Market Association (LMA)	PEPP, IORP, Securitisation	Virtual	No
16/01/2026	Radboud University of Nijmegen (NL)	Group visit	Frankfurt am Main	No
16/01/2026	Meeting with Jeanette Schwamberger, State Secretary at the European Federal Ministry of Finance	SIU, Solvency II; Macroeconomic environment and risks	Virtual	No

Date	Engagement	Topic	Location	Hospitality
19/01/2026	Meeting with France Assureurs	General priorities	Paris	No
20/01/2026	Meeting with European Consumer Organisation (BEUC)	General priorities	Brussels	No
20/01/2026	Speech at EFAMA's European Retirement Week	Pension adequacy, pension gaps, IORP II and PEPP	Brussels	Beverages to all participants
21/01/2026	EFAMA - Board meeting and Q&A	Pension adequacy, pension gaps, IORP II and PEPP	Brussels	No
21/01/2026	Meeting with Thea Utoft, Insurance Europe	Update on regulatory topics	Brussels	No
21/01/2026	Meeting with Council of Bureaux	Signing of EIOPA- Council of Bureaux Memorandum of Understanding	Brussels	No
21/01/2026	Meeting with James John, International Monetary Fund	SIU; MIS package; cooperation with neighbouring countries	Brussels	No
27/01/2026	College of Europe	Group visit	Frankfurt am Main	No
30/01/2026	Meeting with ICI Global Affairs	General priorities	Brussels	No

Last updated: 06 February 2026